HOPAPORT

HOPAPORT CURRENT DRY BULK TARIFF

1- Stevedore

Basic Charge Per Tonne

Service i
Loading | Discharge | Sifting | Limbo Seaviisiadi s
Loading Discharge
Dry Bulk 5,00 % 6,00 $ 6,00$ | 8,004 2,50 % 3,00 $
Bulk Liquid 5,00% 6,00 $ - - 2,50 % 3,00 $
Additional Charge Over Basic Charge
IMO Classified Cargo / Hazardous Cargo 20%
Frozen/ Refrigerated Cargo 30%
Shifting without informing Hopaport 100%
_ _ Charge is determined as per
Dry Bulk Sack Manipulation negotiation with Hopaport.
Crumbling of stoned dry bulk within ribs of vessel i
as to handle 100 $ / Equipment /
2-Terminal
SERVICE Basic Charge Per Tonne
Dry Bulk 2,40 $
Bulk Liquid 2,40 $
Terminal with Customer Equipment 50% reduction on the above charge




3- Storage

Service Basic Charge per tonne/per day
Dry Bulk Storage From 1 up to 15 days export Import/Internal/Transit
Dry Bulk (open area) 0,20 $ 0,15$%

Dry Bulk (closed area) 0,30 % 0,25 %

Bulk Liquid 0,25 % 0,15$%

Additional Charge Over Basic Charge
15 — 30 day 25%
31 day and thereafter 50%
IMO Classified Cargo / Hazardous Cargo 20%
Frozen/Refrigerated Cargo 20%

4- Inspection

Service

Basic Charge Per Document

Sampling and Custom Inspection

10.00 $ + VAT + Terminal Service

5-ISPS
Service Basic Charge Per Tonne
ISPS 0.20 $ +VAT




6- Hatch Cover Movements

Service Basic Charge Per Cover
Hatch cover movements on board vessel 65,00 $
Hatch cover movements via wharf (Discharge & Loading) 100,00 $

7- Weighbridge

Service Basic Charge Per weighbridge
Cargo or truck (Full and empty truck weighing 4.00 $/VAT
charge included)

8- Bagging

Service Basic Charge Per Tonne

Dry Bulk Bagging by Limakport (Except all kind of | Charge is determined as per negotiation
material cost to be used for bagging) with Hopaport

Dry Bulk Bagging by Customer (Subject to| Charge is determined as per negotiation
Hopaport Approval) with Hopaport

9- Fumigation and Disinfection

Basic Charge Per Tonne Disinfection Fumigation
Dry Bulk 3.00 $ + 0.50 $ + VAT

www.hopaport.com.tr

HOPAPORT



http://www.hopaport.com.tr/

